LENS VOLTAGE OPTIONS
35 = 3500°K 1C = 1 Circuit A = .125 Prismatic Acrylic 12 = 120V
40 = 4000°K 2C = 2 Circuits E = .125 White Frost Poly. 27 = 277V
50 = 5000°K 34 = 347V
  Acrylic with RFI Grid UN = Universal
ic
APPLICATIONS: Surgical Suites,
Operating Rooms, Examination Rooms,

contaminations from entering the fixture. Gasketing seals lens to doorframe and
doorframe to housing.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: SSS14-HC/OC-L4401C-A-UN
2225 W Pershing Rd. Chicago, IL 60609 www.newstarlighting.com
Notes:
Specifications and Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
For additional options and dimensional details please consult your New Star Lighting Rep.
SERIES MOUNTING SIZE HOUSING FRAME LUMEN OUTPUT*
SS S
S = Surface 12 = 1x2 HC = 20Ga. CRS Painted INSET (I) or OVERLAP (O) SSS12-14:
14 = 1x4 HS = 20Ga. SS Brushed OC = 18Ga. CRS Painted L2 = Low
22 = 2x2 HP = 20Ga. SS Painted OS = 18Ga. SS Brushed L3 = Standard
24 = 2x4 HA = 16Ga. Alum. Painted OP = 18Ga. SS Painted
OA = 16Ga. Alum Painted CL = Custom Lumen Output**
IC = 20Ga. CRS Painted SSS22-24:
IA = 16Ga. Alum Painted L2 = Low
IB = 20Ga. SS Brushed L4 = Standard
IS = 20Ga. SS Painted L6 = Medium
CL = Custom Lumen Output**
*Nominal Size.
Dimensional
Data on Page 3
L4 = High
L8 = High
R = .125 Symmetric Prismatic
COLOR TEMP. CIRCUITS
(120V-277V)
DM = 0-10V dimming with 10-100% range
DM1 = 0-10V dimming with 1-100% range
FZ1 = Fuse (120V)
FZ2 = Fuse (277V)
SD2 = Step Dim. Module (50-100%)
SD3 = Step Dim. Module (30-70-100%)
RF1 = (RIF) Radio Interference Filter (120V)**
RF2 = (RIF) Radio Interference Filter (277V)**
TH = Torx Head screws (with center pin)
RM = Row Mount***
90C = 90 CRI
IP66 = IP66 Rated (Overlapping frame only)
EL1 = Emerg. Bat. LED Low (10W)*
EL2 = Emerg. Bat. LED High (20W)*
* SSS12 Remote Battery. Consult factory for CEC Compliance. If stored,
batteries should be fully recharged every six months and kept between
0°C-25°C to maintain optimal battery capacity.
** RIF recommended to be used with A or E lens.
*** Joiner bracket supplied. Fixture dimensions subject to change.
Consult factory for custom wiring or knockouts.
****Must specify R or S Lens. N/A with UN voltage, must specify
voltage.
MS = MIL-STD-461F Certified****
Page 1/3
V06052023
*Subject to change. Data on Page 2.
** Must be specified at time of quote.
Must not exceed fixture maximum output
S = .125 Asymmetric Acrylic
with RFI Grid and .080
White Frost Acrylic diffuser